KG & Sr. KG Friday, 9th January 2026 

Instructions to Parents / Guardians 

1. All concerned students are required to remain present on the scheduled 
date. 

2. Students must carry a photocopy of their Aadhaar Card for verification. 
3. An amount of ₹125/- (Rupees One Hundred Twenty-Five only) should be 

sent in an envelope, clearly mentioning the student’s name and class. 
4. The Aadhaar official will verify the Aadhaar details. If biometric update is 

required, the prescribed government fee of ₹125/- will be collected by the 
Aadhaar official and a receipt will be issued.